



# Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Date: 12-11-2023

To  
Department of Corporate Service  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

**BSE Scrip: PHARMAID Code: 524572**

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The advertisement was published on Sunday, 12 November 2023, English Newspaper having nationwide circulation '**Financial Express**' and one in Vernacular Newspaper '**Hosa Digantha**'.

This is for your information and record.

**For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited**

**Kaushik Kumar**  
**(Company Secretary & Head-Legal)**

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30th Sept 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2023	30th Sept 2022	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations	2,780.07	3,300.04	2,857.85	6,581.61	1,064.53	1,064.53
Other Income	-	-	3.67	4.29	20.37	-
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2,780.07</b>	<b>3,300.04</b>	<b>2,861.52</b>	<b>6,585.90</b>	<b>1,084.90</b>	<b>1,064.53</b>
Total Expense	2,733.95	3,011.72	2,903.82	5,855.67	5,908.99	1,021.97
<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>46.12</b>	<b>288.32</b>	<b>95.70</b>	<b>730.23</b>	<b>175.91</b>	<b>44.25</b>
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations</b>	<b>33.69</b>	<b>174.69</b>	<b>55.33</b>	<b>208.50</b>	<b>161.29</b>	<b>240.70</b>
Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>33.69</b>	<b>174.69</b>	<b>55.33</b>	<b>208.50</b>	<b>161.29</b>	<b>240.70</b>
Other Comprehensive Income	(1.56)	(1.51)	1.73	(3.91)	3.46	(6.47)
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of tax)	(1.56)	(1.51)	1.73	(3.91)	3.46	(6.47)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>32.13</b>	<b>173.18</b>	<b>57.06</b>	<b>204.59</b>	<b>164.75</b>	<b>234.23</b>
Post-paid equity share capital (Face Value of the Share of Rs. 1/- each)	238.29	238.29	1,011.41	2,835.33	1,011.41	2,385.26
Earnings per equity share (or continuing & discontinued operations):						
Basic	0.01	0.08	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.10
Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.10

Place: Ahmedabad, India  
Date: November 11, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1. Total Income from Operations	(25.77)	27.21	(11.43)	-	-	-
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(128.73)	(124.50)	(54.18)	(252.23)	(99.96)	(99.70)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(120.79)	(120.88)	(54.10)	(249.42)	(99.36)	(99.70)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(50.44)	(130.03)	(54.54)	(180.48)	(98.82)	(755.27)
5. Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.22	(0.91)	(0.28)	(0.87)	(0.30)	(3.23)
6. Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted)	(0.22)	(0.91)	(0.28)	(0.87)	(0.30)	(3.23)

Date: 11th November 2023  
Place: Bangalore

S. No.	Particulars	30.09.2023		30.09.2022		30.09.2022	
		Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year	Quarter	Half Year
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	190.50	121.90	915.88	348.50	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	51.59	20.25	697.23	144.21	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	51.59	20.25	697.23	144.21	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	51.59	16.25	697.23	109.21	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	51.59	16.25	697.23	109.21	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	612.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	0.82	0.24	11.03	1.73	-	-

Place: Delhi  
Date: 11.11.2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (after continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.30)	(0.63)
8	Diluted	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.30)	(0.63)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2023

### THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022		
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	2,842.09	2,884.25	5,262.31	5,288.38	24,428.77	
2	Loss/(Profit) before exceptional items and tax	(2,167.99)	(1,959.89)	(3,798.99)	(4,583.74)	(24,761.30)	
3	Loss/(Profit) before exceptional items	(2,167.99)	(1,959.89)	(3,798.99)	(4,583.74)	(24,761.30)	
4	Loss/(Profit) before exceptional items (after tax)	(2,167.99)	(1,959.89)	(3,798.99)	(4,583.74)	(24,761.30)	
5	Loss/(Profit) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2,167.99)	(1,959.89)	(3,798.99)	(4,583.74)	(24,761.30)	
6	Equity Share Capital	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.30)	(0.63)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10 November 2023

### PharmAids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	16.95	106.56	409.79	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	16.95	106.56	409.79	-	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	302.30	302.30	302.30	-	-	-
7	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (INR)	2.20	(3.09)	0.10	-	-	-

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 11/11/2023

### MEHTA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.81)	(8.15)	(3.98)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (after continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.30)	(0.63)
8	Diluted	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.30)	(0.63)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2023

### Caprolacton Chemicals Limited

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(5.00)	69.19	254.30	-	-	-
3	Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
4	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.12	1.73	0.64	0.10	0.10	0.10
5	Diluted	0.12	1.73	0.64	0.10	0.10	0.10

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2023

### IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, the advertiser's responsibility is to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for any errors or omissions in the advertisements published in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise with any advertiser in any manner whatsoever.

### SMS LIFESCENCES INDIA LIMITED

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,928.10	16,008.08	6,125.98	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	165.56	(106.56)	409.79	-	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	(44.29)	(427.02)	312.31	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	302.30	302.30	302.30	-	-	-
7	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (INR)	2.20	(3.09)	0.10	-	-	-

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 11.11.2023

### By order of the Board

Hiralal Jaisichandran Parikh  
Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad, India  
Date: 10 November 2023

### By order of the Board

Yash Muthu  
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 11/11/2023

### By order of the Board

Z S Bhatnagar  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2023

### By order of the Board

Yash Muthu  
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 11/11/2023



